December 2015

January 29, 2016
U.S. Dollar to
Malaysian Ringgit
Exchange Rate

4.19 MYR Non-designated

2,095.4
MXN

Various from
September 2014 to
December 2015

Various from
February 2016 to
December 2017

U.S. Dollar to
Mexican Peso
Exchange Rate

16.45 MXN Designated

197.9
MXN

Various from
September 2014 to
December 2015

January 29, 2016
U.S. Dollar to
Mexican Peso
Exchange Rate

15.90 MXN Non-designated

57.1 GBP
Various from October
2014 to December
2015

Various from
February 2016 to
December 2017

British Pound
Sterling to U.S.
Dollar Exchange Rate

1.53 USD Designated

9.2 GBP
Various from October
2014 to December
2015

January 29, 2016
British Pound
Sterling to U.S.
Dollar Exchange Rate

1.51 USD Non-designated

57

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form 10-K

95

Table of Contents

Sensitivity Analysis
The tables below present our foreign currency forward contracts as of December 31, 2016 and 2015 and the estimated
impact to future pre-tax earnings as a result of a 10% strengthening/weakening in the foreign currency exchange rate:

(Amounts in millions)
Increase/(decrease) to
future pre-tax earnings
due to:

Net asset
(liability)
balance as
of
December
31, 2016

10% strengthening
of the
value of
the
foreign currency
relative
to the
U.S.
dollar

10% weakening
of the value of
the
foreign currency
relative to the
U.S. dollar

Euro $ 30.3 $ (57.6 ) $ 57.6
Chinese Renminbi $ 0.1 $ (7.8 ) $ 7.8
British Pound Sterling $ (10.1 ) $ 9.6 $ (9.6 )
Japanese Yen $ 0.0 $ 0.6 $ (0.6 )
Korean Won $ 1.9 $ (4.4 ) $ 4.4
Malaysian Ringgit $ (1.8 ) $ 1.9 $ (1.9 )
Mexican Peso $ (14.8 ) $ 10.6 $ (10.6 )

(Amounts in millions)
Increase/(decrease) to
future pre-tax earnings
due to:

Net asset
(liability)
balance as
of
December
31, 2015

10% strengthening
of the
value of
the
foreign currency
relative
to the
U.S.
dollar

10% weakening
of the value of
the
foreign currency
relative to the
U.S. dollar

Euro $ 22.9 $ (65.0 ) $ 65.0
Chinese Renminbi $ (0.1 ) $ (1.3 ) $ 1.3
British Pound Sterling $ (3.0 ) $ 6.3 $ (6.3 )
Korean Won $ 1.7 $ (7.3 ) $ 7.3
Malaysian Ringgit $ (3.1 ) $ 3.1 $ (3.1 )
Mexican Peso $ (10.5 ) $ 13.0 $ (13.0 )
The tables below present our Euro-denominated net monetary assets as of December 31, 2016 and 2015 and the
estimated impact to future pre-tax earnings as a result of revaluing these assets and liabilities associated with a 10%
strengthening/weakening in the Euro to U.S. dollar currency exchange rate:

(Amounts in millions)
Net asset balance
as of December
31, 2016

Increase/(decrease) to future
pre-tax earnings due to:

Euro-denominated financial instruments Euro $ Equivalent 10% weakening
of the
value of

10% strengthening
of the value of the
Euro relative to

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form 10-K

[…]

We enter into forward contracts with third parties to offset a portion of our exposure to the potential change in prices
associated with certain commodities, including silver, gold, platinum, palladium, copper, aluminum, and nickel, used
in the manufacturing of our products. The terms of these forward contracts fix the price at a future date for various
notional amounts

58

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form 10-K

97

Table of Contents

associated with these commodities. These derivatives are not designated as accounting hedges. In accordance with
ASC 815, we recognize the change in fair value of these derivatives in the consolidated statements of operations.
Sensitivity Analysis
The tables below present our commodity forward contracts as of December 31, 2016 and 2015 and the estimated
impact to pre-tax earnings associated with a 10% increase/(decrease) in the related forward price for each commodity:
(Amounts in millions, except price per unit and notional amounts) Increase/(decrease)

to pre-tax earnings due to

Commodity

Net
asset/(liability)
balance as of
December 31,
2016

Notional

Weighted
Average
Contract
Price Per Unit

Average
Forward
Price Per
Unit as of
December
31, 2016

Expiration 10% increase
in the forward price

10% decrease
in the forward price

Silver $(0.8) 1,069,914
troy oz. $17.09 $16.32

Various
dates
during
2017 and
2018

$1.7 $(1.7)

Gold $(0.9) 14,113
troy oz. $1,233.30 $1,167.90

Various
dates
during
2017 and
2018

$1.6 $(1.6)

Nickel $(0.1) 339,402
pounds $4.98 $4.58

Various
dates
during
2017 and
2018

$0.2 $(0.2)

Aluminum $0.1 5,807,659
pounds $0.76 $0.77

Various
dates
during
2017 and
2018

$0.4 $(0.4)

Copper $1.4 7,707,228
pounds $2.32 $2.51

Various
dates
during
2017 and
2018

$1.9 $(1.9)

Platinum $(0.9) 8,719
troy oz. $1,017.41 $911.87

Various
dates
during
2017 and
2018

$0.8 $(0.8)

Palladium $0.1 1,923
troy oz. $641.43 $685.73

Various
dates
during
2017 and
2018

$0.1 $(0.1)

(Amounts in millions, except price per unit and notional amounts) Increase/(decrease)

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form 10-K

98

to pre-tax earnings due to

Commodity

Net
asset/(liability)
balance as of
December 31,
2015

Notional

Weighted
Average
Contract
Price Per Unit

Average
Forward
Price Per
Unit as of
December
31, 2015

Expiration 10% increase
in the forward price

10% decrease
in the forward price

Silver $(4.0) 1,554,959
troy oz. $16.63 $13.98

Various
dates
during
2016 and
2017

$2.2 $(2.2)

Gold $(1.5) 13,940
troy oz. $1,177.94 $1,065.60

Various
dates
during